Jerry Feeman	
Tim Crawford	
Elizabeth Walters	
John Donofrio	
Ron Koehler	

COUNTY OF SUMMIT COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS AGENDA February 26, 2018 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

FIRST READINGS

2018-065 A Resolution confirming an award by the Board of Control of a purchase contract with Cargill, Inc. for road salt for the 2018 snow and ice control season, under CUE pricing, in an amount not to exceed \$750,000.00, for the Engineer, and declaring an emergency.

> Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro Staff Contact: Mark Potter, (330) 643-2726, mpotter@summitoh.net

A Resolution confirming an award by the Board of Control of a blanket purchase order with Ports Petroleum Co., Inc., for unleaded and diesel fuel for general fleet operations, for the period 4/2/18 through 4/1/19, under CUE pricing, in an amount not to exceed \$200,000.00, for the Engineer, and declaring an emergency.

> Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro Staff Contact: Mark Potter, (330) 643-2726, mpotter@summitoh.net

Scheduled Meeting Time:	<u>4:30 PM</u>
Time Adjourned.	

Elizabeth Walters	
David Hamilton	COUNTY OF SUMMIT
Ron Koehler	COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS AGENDA
Jerry Feeman	February 26, 2018
	PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	COMMITTEE

FIRST READINGS

Jeff Wilhite

2018-067 A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to advertise for bids for a computer room renovation project in the Children Services Administration Building, in Council District 4, for an estimated cost not to exceed \$85,000.00, for the Executive's Department of Administrative Services-Physical Plants Division, and declaring an emergency.

Bid Specs

Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro Staff Contact: Mark Potter, (330) 643-2726, mpotter@summitoh.net

2018-068 A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to advertise for bids for the DSSS Springfield Wastewater Treatment Plant Roof Replacement Project, in Council District 8, for an estimated total cost not to exceed \$173,000.00, for the Executive's Department of Administrative Services-Physical Plants Division, and declaring an emergency.

Bid Specs

Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro Staff Contact: Mark Potter, (330) 643-2726, mpotter@summitoh.net

ITEMS TAKING TIME

2017-434 A Resolution approving the vacation of a portion of Everett Road located in Bath, Richfield, and Boston Townships in Council Districts 1 and 4, and a portion of Oak Hill Road located in Boston Township in Council District 1, pursuant to Chapter 5553 of the Ohio Revised Code and Section 125.03 of the Codified Ordinances of the County of Summit, for the Council, and declaring an emergency.

Exhibit A

Sponsor - Mr. Wilhite Staff Contact: Mark Potter, (330) 643-2726, mpotter@summitoh.net

COMMITTEE MEMBERS	Soncaut
David Hamilton	,
Jerry Feeman	
Ron Koehler	COUNTY OF S
Clair Dickinson	COMMITTEE ASSIGNM
Jeff Wilhite	February 26

COUNTY OF SUMMIT COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS AGENDA February 26, 2018 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

FIRST READINGS

2018-069 A Resolution confirming an award by the Board of Control of a IV-D intergovernmental agreement with the County Sheriff for security and processing services, for a one-year term, from 1/1/18 through 12/31/18, in an amount not to exceed \$750,000.00, for the Prosecutor-Child Support Enforcement Agency, and declaring an emergency.

> Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro Staff Contact: Kent Starks, (330) 643-2074, kstarks@summitoh.net

2018-070 A Resolution confirming an award by the Board of Control of a IV-D intergovernmental agreement with the County Clerk of Courts for reimbursement of filing fees in child support cases, for a one-year term, from 1/1/18 through 12/31/18, in an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00, for the Prosecutor-Child Support Enforcement Agency, and declaring an emergency.

Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro Staff Contact: Kent Starks, (330) 643-2074, kstarks@summitoh.net

2018-071 A Resolution confirming an award by the Board of Control of a IV-D intergovernmental agreement with the County Court of Common Pleas-Domestic Relations Division for magistrate services provided relative to child support cases, for a one-year term, from 1/1/18 through 12/31/18, in an amount not to exceed \$850,000.00 for the Prosecutor-Child Support Enforcement Agency, and declaring an emergency.

David Hamilton	Т
Jerry Feeman	
Ron Koehler	- COUNTY OF SU
Clair Dickinson	COMMITTEE ASSIGNM
Jeff Wilhite	February 26,

UMMIT IENTS AGENDA 2018 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

FIRST READINGS

A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to execute any documents necessary to 2018-072 accept a grant from the Summit County Court Appointed Special Advocates ("CASA") Volunteer Board Association, Inc., for the period of 1/1/18 through 12/31/18, in the amount of \$83,214.00, with no local cash match requirement, and appropriating these grant funds, for the Court of Common Pleas-Juvenile Division, and declaring an emergency.

Clair Dickinson	
Tim Crawford	
Gloria Rodgers	
Jeff Wilhite	
David Hamilton	

COUNTY OF SUMMIT COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS AGENDA February 26, 2018 RULES COMMITTEE

FIRST READINGS

2018-074 An Ordinance enacting Chapter 167 of the Codified Ordinances of the County of Summit, entitled "Handbills, Signs, and Other Advertisements," to prohibit the posting of handbills, signs and other advertisements on County real property, for the Council and the Executive, and declaring an emergency.

> Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro, Mr. Dickinson Staff Contact: Mark Potter, (330) 643-2726, mpotter@summitoh.net

Scheduled Meeting Time:	<u>4:30 PM</u>
Time Adjourned.	

Paula Prentice	Time Adjourned:
Jeff Wilhite	
John Donofrio	COUNTY OF SUMMIT
Ron Koehler	COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS AGENDA
David Hamilton	February 26, 2018
	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

FIRST READINGS

2018-075 A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to execute a professional service contract with Akron-Canton Regional Food Bank, confirming an award of the Board of Control, to purchase food for distribution to food pantries throughout Summit County, for a period of 3/1/18 through 9/30/18, in an amount not to exceed \$200,000.00, for the Executive's Department of Job and Family Services, and declaring an emergency.

> Sponsor - Ms. Shapiro Staff Contact: Kent Starks, (330) 643-2074, kstarks@summitoh.net

2018-076 A Resolution confirming an award by the Board of Control of a professional service contract with Language Line Services, Inc., for over-the-phone interpreter services for non-English speaking clients, for the period of 3/1/18 to 2/28/21, under State Term Pricing, in an amount not to exceed \$405,000.00, for the Executive's Department of Job and Family Services, and declaring an emergency.

Scheduled Meeting Time: <u>4:30 PM</u> Time Adjourned:

COUNTY OF SUMMIT COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS AGENDA February 26, 2018 FINANCE COMMITTEE

ITEMS TAKING TIME

2018-029 A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to execute a grant agreement with the Summit Soil and Water Conservation District for a grant, in the amount of \$171,900.00, for the year 2018, for the Executive's Department of Finance and Budget, and declaring an emergency.